
LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING 

July 24, 2017 
 
 
 
ITEM:  VII.D. 
 
 
TOPIC:   Approval of Lease Amendment – Livonia City Soccer Club 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
Move that the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District approve  
the amendment to the lease agreement between Livonia Public Schools and Livonia 
City Soccer Club for the period of July 1, 2017 to August 31, 2019 for a monthly amount 
of $2,750 and a 26 month total amount of $71,500. 
 
 
RATIONALE: 
 
Livonia City Soccer will no longer lease office or storage space at Taylor School/Niji-Iro, 
but will continue to lease that building’s gymnasium, along with the playing fields 
currently in use, for the duration of their current lease. The reduction in the lease 
amount is proportional to the square footage reduction that occurred, effective July 1, 
2017. 
 
 
BUDGETARY INFORMATION: 
 
The funds from this lease will provide a total annual amount of $33,000.00 
 
 
RESOURCE PERSONNEL: 
 
Phillip Francis, Director of Operations 
 
 
EXHIBITS: 
 
Attached 
 
ko 
 


	LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
	BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
	RATIONALE:
	BUDGETARY INFORMATION:
	RESOURCE PERSONNEL:
	EXHIBITS:

